
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

 

Mogalakwena Local Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified service providers to tender for the 

below mentioned projects. 
 
The details of the project are as follows: 

No: Project Name Tender 

Number 

Compulsory 

Briefing Session 

Closing Date and Time 

1.  
APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR LEASE OF 

SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS AND 
ACCESS CONTROL FOR A PERIOD OF 
36 MONTHS. 

 

02-2019/20 Date:10.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 

council chamber 

19.09.2019 @ 10 am 

2. 
APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04) SERVICE 

PROVIDERS FOR RENDERING OF 

PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES TO 

MUNICIPAL OFFICES, BUILDINGS AND 

OTHER MUNICIPAL STRATEGIC AREAS 

FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS AS AND 

WHEN THE NEED ARISES. 

 

 
03-2019/20 

Date:16.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 

Coulcil Chamber 

07.10.2019 @ 10am 

3. APPOINTMENT OF A 
COORDINATING AGENT FOR THE 
COORDINATION OF BULK CAPITAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
IMPLEMENTATION FOR A PERIOD 
OF 3 YEARS 

 

04-2019/20 N/A 18.09.2019@ 10am 

4. 
APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF  FOUR 

(04) PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 

PROVIDER FOR ENGINEERING 

RELATED SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 

THREE YEARS AS AND WHEN THE 

NEED ARISES- WATER 

INFRASTRUCTURE  

05-2019/20 N/A 03.10.2019 @10am 

5. 
APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF  FOUR 

(04) PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 

PROVIDER FOR ENGINEERING 

06-2018/19 N/A 03.10.2019@10am 



RELATED SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 

12 MONTHS AS AND WHEN THE NEED- 

STRUCTURAL 

 
Mogalakwena Municipality will evaluate, adjudicate and award the bids in accordance with the PPPFA 
of 2017 

 
BID DOCUMENTS CONTAINING THE CONDITIONS OF BIDS AND REQUIREMENTS CAN BE 
DOWNLOADED ON E-TENDERS PUBLICATION PORTAL AT www.etenders.gov.za for free and 

also on www.mogalakwena.gov.za. 
 
Official and compulsory briefing meeting will be held in the Old Council Chamber, Civic Centre, 54 

Retief Street, Mokopane, 0669.  
The respective project name with the project number must be clearly marked on the envelope before 
submission.  

Complete tender documents, fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope must be deposited in the 
Tender Box at Mogalakwena Municipality, 54 Retief Street, Mokopane, for the above projects when all 
tenders received will be opened in public in the Old Council Chamber, on the Ground Floor. 

 
No late, faxed, telegraphic, emailed and telephonic tenders will be accepted. The council also reserves 
the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful tenderer. 

 
NB* Service providers should take note that no bid/service will be awarded to a service provider who 
is not registered and valid on Web Based Central Supplier Database (CSD). 

 
Enquiries related to this tenders must be addressed to Supply Chain Management at 015 491 
9671/9731/9649/9647.  
 

The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept 
any tender or any part thereof, which may result in the acceptance of more than one tender, whichever 

the case may be.  
 
 
GUNQISA BS 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
54 RETIEF STREET 
MOKOPANE 

0601 
 
NOTICE NUMBER: 97/2019 

 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/

